You should read this table in conjunction with “Selected Consolidated Financial and Other Data,” “Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our audited consolidated financial data and
related notes and other financial information included elsewhere in this prospectus.

June 30, 2014

Pro Forma to
give effect to
Additional
Borrowing

and
Shareholder

Dividends

Pro Forma to
give effect to
Additional
Borrowing,
Shareholder
Dividends,

Recapitalization
and Offering
June 30, 2014

($ in thousands)

Debt $ 162,055 $ 182,455 $ 182,455
Shareholders’ equity:

Class A common shares, $0.01 par value, 1,200,000 shares authorized (0
authorized pro-forma), 570,807 shares issued and outstanding (0 issued
and outstanding pro-forma) 6 6 —

Class B common shares, $0.01 par value, 2,800,000 shares authorized (0
authorized pro-forma), no shares issued and outstanding (no shares issued
and outstanding pro-forma) — — —

Common Shares, $• par value, 0 shares authorized (• authorized pro-forma),
no shares issued and outstanding (• issued and outstanding pro-forma) — — 6

Preferred Shares $• par value, 2,500,000 shares authorized, no shares issued
and outstanding — — —

Additional paid in capital 627,860 627,860 627,860
Retained earnings 85,287 15,287 15,287(1)

Accumulated other comprehensive income 18,705 18,705 18,705
Total shareholders’ equity $ 731,858 $ 661,858 $ 661,858

Total capitalization $ 893,913 $ 844,313 $ 844,313
Ratio of debt to total capitalization 18.1% 21.6% 21.6%

46

To be adjusted for offering expenses and expenses to be incurred in connection with termination of existing equity
plan.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

The following tables present selected historical financial information of James River Group Holdings, Ltd. derived
from (i) our consolidated financial statements, which have been audited by Ernst & Young, LLP, for the years ended
December 31, 2013, 2012 and 2011 and as of December 31, 2013 and 2012 included in this prospectus and (ii) our
unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements for the six months ended June 30, 2014 and 2013 and as of June 30,